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CAMERA INSTALLATION & PLACEMENT
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TREATMENT
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SUMMARY OF IMAGES COLLECTED

* Max of 29 cameras deployed:
16 Interior Ground-level Cameras
* 5 Interior Ledge Cameras
» 8 Exterior Cameras

» Challenges with external cameras

Motion 337,281
Time 852,249

Motion 638,514
Time 1,337,412
TOTAL 3,165,456
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MODELING CHANGE IN USE

Taxon

Bobcat

Canine

Deer

Lizard

Medium Mammal
Rabbit
Roadrunner
Small Mammal
Snake

Model Structure

A(Site 1)y(Tx Do(Tx 2)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 2)o(Tx 2)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 2)o(Tx 2)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 2)o(Tx 2)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 2)o(Tx 1)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 1)o(Tx 1)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 1)o(Tx 1)p(.)
A (Site 1)y(Tx 2)o(Tx 2)p(.)
A (Site Ly(.)o()p(.)

N~Pois()), site as a covariate
S~Binom(N,®), surviving usage, treatment as a covariate

1272.349
2795.599
2554.359
1274.066
1811.359
1564.665
606.530

2946.148
122.998

G~Pois(y), new usage, treatment as a covariate
Constant detection probability
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AIC
2570.697
5617.198
5134.719
2574.131
3648.718
3155.329
1239.059
5918.296
267.996

AAIC
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

AlCwt
0.385
0.500
0.790
0.967
0.822
0.709
0.553
0.943
0.337



MODELING CHANGE IN USE

Small Mammal

Treatment

Change in Use (sec
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CAMERA PLACEMENT AND DETECTION

Differenca
Uta stansburiana
Sylvilagus spp.
Spermophilus beecheyi
Sceloporus orcutti
Sceloporus occidentalis
Rattus spp.
Peromyscus spp.
Peromyscus maniculatus
Peromyscus californicus
Neotoma spp.
Microtus californicus
Lepus californicus
Crotalus viridis
Cnemidophorus hyperythrus
Chaetodipus spp.

Uta stansburiana
Sylvilagus spp.
Spermophilus beecheyi
Sceloporus orcuti
Sceloporus occidentalis
Rattus spp.

Peromyscus spp.
Peromyscus maniculatus
Peromyscus californicus
Neotoma spp.

Microtus californicus
Lepus californicus
Crotalus viridis
Cnemidophorus hyperythrus
Chaetodipus spp.

8 Uta stansburiana
Q Sylvilagus spp.
w Spermophilus beecheyi
Sceloporus orcuii

Sceloporus occidentalis
Rattus spp.

Peromyscus spp.

Peromyscus maniculatus
Peromyscus californicus
Neotoma spp.

Microtus californicus

Lepus californicus

Crotalus viridis
Cnemidophorus hyperythrus
Chaetodipus spp.

Uta stansburiana
Sylvilagus spp.
Spermoph}i‘lus bgeechg;i
Sceloporus orcutti
Sceloporus occidentalis
Rattus spp.

Peromyscus spp.
Peromyscus maniculatus
Peromyscus californicus
Neotoma spp.

Microtus californicus
Lepus californicus
Crotalus viridis
Cnemidophorus hyperythrus
Chaetodipus spp.
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SMALL ANIMALS
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LARGER ANIMALS
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HUMAN USE
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CONCLUSION:

* Some Indication that the treatment was beneficial for some
taxonomic groups

* May take a while for species to become habituated, further
data collection may be helpful

 Detection affected by placement, need to study detection
more in depth

e QOther kinds of treatments




QUESTIONS

Funding:

CDFW (LAG)
SANDAG EMP/SDMMP

Access Granted by:

City of San Diego

City of Escondido

County of San Diego
Mission Trails Regional Park

Additional Thanks to:

San Diego Tracking Team!!!
Heidi Gutknecht, Ranger, MTRP
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